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January 29, 2007 RE:  NOTICE OF VIOLATION
, FAILED ANNUAL STAGE I

COMPLIANCE TEST
CIRCLE K #5616
DAPC FACILITY ID 0243161305
CERTIFIED MAIL

Tom Conti

Circle K

935 E. Tallmadge Ave.
Akron, OH 44310

Dear Mr. Conti:
The annual Stage |l compliance demonstration conducted at Circle K #5616 located at

37032 Vine St in Willoughby, Ohio 44060 on January 4, 2007, failed to demonstrate
compliance for the following paramefers:

Parameter  Pass/Fail
A/L Test Failed
Pressure Decay Test Passed
Dynamic Pressure Test  Passed
Ohio EPA Inspection Passed

The A/L test for dispensers 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, and 10 failed.

Failed test results constitute a violation of OAC Rule 3745-21-09 (DDD).

Please schedule repairs and conduct a retest within 30 days of your receipt of this letter.
Violation of state air pollutioﬁ control regulations are punishable 'by a civil penalty of

$25,000 per violation. Issuance of this notice does not excuse any violation of state law
regarding air poliution.

@ primed on Revycied Paper Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer



